
Shawna Senko 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Joseph Gabay <jgabay@uswatercorp.net> 
Saturday, February 08, 2014 12:39 PM 
Fil ings@ psc.state.f l.us 

Cc: Vickie Penick 
Attachments: The Woods 2015 PSC Proforma PSC.pdf 

Commission Clerk: 

I am filing the attached document on behalf of Mr. Gary Deremer. 

The PSC docket number is 130171. 

The document of 14 pages includes: 

Cover Letter Signed by Mr. Gary Deremer -1pg. 
Buyer's Closing Statement- 1 pg. 
2015 Pro Forma for the Woods Utility Co. -12 pgs. 

These documents are submitted by: 
Joseph G. Gabay 
Utilities Controller 
U.S. Water Services Corporation 
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4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard 
New Port Richey, FL 34652 
(Office) 727-848-8292 x239 
(Mobile) 727-412-4466 
(Accounting Fax) 727-849-7809 
(E-Mail) jgabay@uswatercorp.com 
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February 3, 2014 

Office of Commission Clerk 

FPSC 

THE WOODS 
UTILITY COMPANY 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

RE: The Woods -Certificate No's 507-W & 441-S 

System Docket: 130171-WS 

1) Please accept the attached submitted proformas 2014-2016 as requested. 
2) Purchase price totals $10 - please see attached closing statement indicating wire for 

same was received. Bill of Sale shows a minimum exchange of funds which is typical on 
most Bill of Sale documents. The $13,940 hand written on the recorded documents- is 
a number written in by the respective county staff at the time of recording in reference to 
their internal county records. 

3) Please find attached asset listings effective at time of purchase. 

We are hopeful that the submitted documents are in keeping with the requests. 

We look forward to hearing further from the Commission. Please do not hesitate to contact us 
should further clarification be needed. 

xc: Carl Smith 

V. Penick 
Joseph Gabay 

En c. 
5320 Captains Court, New Port Richey, FL 34652 

Mailing: 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard, New Port Richey, FL 34652 

Tel: 727-848-8292 Fax: 727-848-7701 



BUYER CLOSING STATEMENT 

File Number: 13-099 

Name of Buyer: The Woods Utility Company, a Florida corporation 

Name of Seller: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation 

Property: Water and Sewer Utility Systems and all associated easements and 
appurtenances 

Settlement Agent: Booth & Cook, P.A. 
Place of Settlement: 7510 Ridge Road, Port Richey, FL 34668 

Settlement Date: March 28, 2013 

PURCHASE PRICE $10.00 

Down Payment to Seller 

Record Bill of Sale 

Record Quit Claim Deed (two parcels of real estate) 

Prorate taxes, 111/13 through 3/27/13 ($176.98/yr for 86 days) (Note: 
assessed to Crystal R1ver Utilities c/o Aqua Utilities) 

Prorate tangible taxes, 1/1/13 through 3/27/13 ($2,213.54/yr) 

Attorney fees to Booth & Cook, P.A. 

Title search, examination and owner policy - waived by Buyer 

Surveys - waived by Buyer 

Wire funds tendered from Buyer on March 28, 2013 

$0.00 

$18.50 

$27.00 

($42.14) 

($522.02) 

$250.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

($10.00) 

BALANCE DUE TO BUYER: ($268.-66) 

RECEIVED A TRUE COPY OF ABOVE AND HEREBY APPROVE AND CERTIFY IT 
CORRECT. 

S:\CAROL YN\Di\ T A \CLIENTS\U S Water\Aqua Utilities Florida\W<>ods Utilit)'\Buycr clo snn. wpd 



THE WOODS: Assumptions 

System Pruchased for less than 50% of Rate Base- Impacted by NBV 20% Rule. 

Rate Base: 

Cost of Capital: 

P&L: 

Net Plant Brought forth Balance Remain ing at Purchase 
Net CIAC Brought forth Balance Remaining at Purchase 
Factored New CIP Additions After Purchase by by 30 yr schedule 

Purchase Price, New CIP Additions 

(1) Annual Revenue Index Utilized 1.5% 



The Woods Utility Blue WTR I Green WW 2013 201 4 2015 201 6 
Capital and R&R Totals $ $ 45,000 $ 40,500 $ 2,000 

Point weighting scale Priority 
County Site Type 1 = High CIP I R&R Problem Solution Regulator) Complete, 201 3 2014 2015 2016 

Treatment plant flows prior to the Reconfigure the plant piping to 
ground storage tank are not improve water quality. And install 
configured to give the most injection system for KMn03 

Sumter The Woods w CIP efficient method of treatment system. M $ 20,000 
Install Backwash Flow meter to 

Backwash Flow meter, there account for flows and flow rates 
needs to be a reliable means to to properly operate filters and 

Sumter The Woods w CIP account for the water use account for water loss M $ 2.500 
Aerator Bypass does not exist 
for cleaning and removing unit Install bypass piping to pump 
from service for Maintenance directly to Adegde filters or to 

Sumter The Woods w CIP and or inspection Hydropneumatic tank E $ 3,000 
Plant has only one ( 1) high 
service pump (HSP) and if there 
is a failure there is no back-up 

Sumter The Woods w CIP unit Install another HSP for reliability M $ 4,000 
Water Meter Replacement, 
Customer; The water meters are Replace water meters that have 
1 0 years old and need to be exceeded 1 ,000,000 gallons or 
replaced and or tested per FPSC 1 0% of meters in the distribution 

Sumter The Woods w CIP rules system M $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 
No screening device for 
treatment plant headworks. Unit 
needed to prevent objects from 
entering plant and damaging Install Stainless Steel screening 

Sumter The Woods s CIP equipment and piping device E $ $ 3,500 
No back-up chlorine feed pump, Install back-up chlorinator for 

Sumter The Woods s CIP needed for treatmetn reliability rel iability M $ 500 
Existing lift station pumps do not 
meet the manufacturers Replace lift station pumps that 
specifications for pump curves to meet the specifications for this 

Sumter The Woods s CIP provide reliable operation system M $ 4,000 $ 4,000 
Existing treatment plant has no 
worker protection from falling Install grating over open tanks for 

Sumter The Woods s CIP into the tank openings. worker safety M $ $ 20,000 
Pumps are aged and require Install new pumps and controls in 

Sumter The Woods s CIP replacement. lift station. M $ 12,000 $ 8,000 $ 

$ 45,000 $ 40,500 $ 2,000 

WATER $ 28,500 $ 5,000 $ 2,000 
ww $ 16,500 $ 35,500 $ 
Proof $ 45,000 $ 40,500 $ 2,000 



UTILITY NAME: The Woods Utility Company 

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT COST OF CAPITAL 
CONSISTENT WIT II T ilE METHO DOLOGY USED IN THE LAST RATE PROCEEDL'IG (I ) 

OOLLAR PERCENTAGE 
CI. ASS OF CAPIT,\ 1. M IOUNT (2) OF CAPITAL 

(a) (b) (c) 

Common&uil • s 85.5 10 100.00% 

Prc(crro.J Stock 0 0.00% 

Long Term Debt 0 0.00% 

Customer IXt>OSIIS 0 0.00% 

Tax Credits · 7.ero Clht 0 0.00% 

Tax Credits- WdRhu:d Cost 0 0.00% 

Ocfcrral Income Ta;(e:s 0 0.00% 

O ther {Ex lain) 0 0.00% 

0 0.00% 

Toutl s 85.510 100.00% 

( I) If the utility'5 capital structure is not used. c.'plain "'hich capital structure is used. 

(2) Should aJU:tl :unounts on Schalule F-6, Colunv1 tg). 

(3) Mid-point of the last aulhoriud Return On Equity or current leverage foonula if none has been established. 

Current Commiss ion Return on ElJUity: 

Commission rxdt'f :tpproving Return on Equlty: 

Current Commission Awo\'C'd AFUOC rate: 

Commission order :~pprm•ing AFUDC rate: 

M ust be cakul:~tC\l using the same methodology used in the last r:m:: 

proceeding uJ ing current annual report year end amounL'I and cost rates . 

APPROVED RETURN ON EQUITY 

APPROVED AFUDC RATE 
COMPLETIO N ONLY REQUIRED IF 1\H!DC Wi\S CHJ\RGED DURING YEAR 

If :my utility capitalized :.ny charge in lieu of AFUDC (w ch as inter~! ~Jnly). )lule lhe ba5is of the charge. 

:m explanatiuu as 1t.1 why AFUIX: was not charged ::md the percentage c;~pitali7..cd. 

F-5 

ACfiJAL 

COST RATF..S (3) 

(d) 

8.74% 

YEAR OF REPORT 

21115 

WEIGJIT£1) 

COST 

(e x d ) 

(c) 

8.74% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0 .00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

8.74'.1> 



AOUA UllLmES FLORIDA 
NBY SUMMARY 
AS OF212&113 

..,.,.,. ----
_....,. 

----~ .... .-
-..~ 

lllatalbM(2/ U / 1l) 
.sm£M 
Brevard both : 

HC Wattrwotks 
HC Wattrwotk.s 
Total: 

Lake OSbelne: 

101-~ 

21,440.93 
n.671.39 

2,()9(,983.(7 
8~.703.12 

2.30% 
11,327.58 

943 97 

~f2JH/ll 

lnit lai BalaiKe 

5 61.885.76 

s 2,731.792..03 
s £7,1UJJ 

s 2 799.604.36 

s 121.090.08 

Sumter Both · W $ 415,637.07 
Sumter {Both · W 1<14,826.48 

Total: s 560,463.55 

Sunny Hills w : $ 1 943, 11 9.44 
Sunny HillS (WW s 1)6.772.12 

s 2,079,891.56 

Grand Total: $ 5,622,935.31 

1 ... .., 101-CCHC 
4,816.31 

26.263.61 184.13 

2n,623.89 
170,370.2l 313.34 

atco'olntsforonlylmonth 
.2.)~ l·lMI 

lmonthOt:pr 1 month Amortlt 
s 118.61 5 51.57 
s 5 
s 5.235.93 s 2,276.49 
s ,., s 56.51 

s 5,365.91 s 2 333.00 
s s 
s 232.09 s 100.91 
s s 
s 796.64 s 346.36 
s 271.58 s 120.69 

s 1,074.22 s 467.05 
s s 
$ 3724.31 $ 1 619.27 
s 261.15 s 113.91 

s 3.986.46 s I 733.24 
s s 
s 10.7n.29 s 4,685.78 

1 ... .., 105-CWP 

(.11 

"-tao ibM (J/U/ll) 
8 alanct: a1of: 

s 61,818.72 

s 2, 728.832.59 
s 67,71&.17 

s 2.796.571.46 

s 120,958.90 

s 415,186.80 
s 144,66951 

s 559.856.38 

s 1 941,014.39 
s 1)6,G1l.95 

s 2.on.638.34 

s 5.616,843.80 

WAT!R 
114-UP.M 

(1,423.3n s 
s 

(62,831.22) s 
(1,559.68) s 

(64,390.90) s 
s 

(2,7as.on s 
s 

(9.559.65) s 
(3.331.01) s 

(1 2,890.66) 

(44,691.75) 
(3,145.76) 

(47,837.51) s 
s 

(129,327.51) s 

618.86 

27.317.92 
678.12 

27,996.04 

1,210.90 

4,156.37 
1,448.26 
5,604.64 

19 ,431.19 
1,367.72 

20,798.92 

56.229.35 

m .a.c 
(288.79) 

(7.513.60) 

712-AA 

(87.46) 
(1.388.2n 



WAST'£WATEA 
10t·UPtS 100.AD 100.CCH<: 1 ..... 105-CWI' 1t .. UPAA 115-M 271-ttAC m.M Nev-w-..... ... .,._Tolal 

11. ...... 

1,111,DD.11 
386,655.7 1 274,502.38 (278,!149.85) (234,608.85) 17,012 . .13 1>7,101.25 .... 

"" 407, 199.33 100,924.96 106,165.00) (15,356.36) (221 ,828.00) (47,380.80) 41.,D18.53 1x.,DL11 
192,984.26 101.315 24 14,461.11 (65.285.33) (62,963. 15) 10l,la7.M czs.m.sr 
763.118.33 621 .795.61 (6,976.96) (2,426.36) 131,772.12 2,!!!!,111-'" 
nans.zr ,..,_m.sz !1,.025..10 1112.10 'Y!.1I {1!1,.!25.00) !5!.!5.01) (22,5?!,m.!!) {12.12!!,t1t.!O) !!..t1o.t:3 ¥22:1:15.S1 

101,1310.13 (2,322.11) 
2.30% 1.00% 

4,4 38.64 (652.85) 
369.89 (54.40) 



tiTIUTY NAMto:: The Woods Ulillty Company 

COMI'A RATIV~: OPERATING STA'I'EMENT 

ACCT. REF. P RP.VlOUS 

N'O. ACCOtJST NA~tE PAGE YEA N. 

I•) ib) (<) (d) 

LITlUTY OPERA11NG INC0~1E 

400 Opcnting Rc-o·mua f'.)(b) 

469. no L=o Guar:uitca.l RC'\·cnue :11nd AI· PI F-J(b) 

Nd Opcr.&tlna Rncnucs ___ o_ 

401 Opcnting E.xpcr.scs F-](b) 

40) Dqncciatioa Expense-· l~)(b) 

Less: AtllOIUUUon oiCII\C 

Nd IXpf tn:IIIIOn lh p (!Ut: ---'-' 
406 Amortization of Ut1hty l,l2.nt ACCJUI.Sitlon F-)( b) 

407 Atooftization E.\pcruc tOth.-r 1h.sn CIAC) F-J(b) 

408 Tues Othd" Than lnron1e W/S-3 

409 CuiTt:rll Income T:t~r< W/S-3 

410.1 Dcfarcd Fcdml lnoon "IC Tu:cw W/S-3 

410,11 D~ferred State Income T:ne.f W/S·l 

4 11.1 Pro\'ision for Od~na..l lnoornc TaJCo. • C1 W/S-3 

4 12.1 lnvcslmct\1 Tu Crl'd•t~ lkfcrrcd to Futuc WIS-3 

412. 11 ln\'otmenl Tu: CrNil!o RoWrL'\.1 In Opera W/S-3 

l lt•lityOJNr.•tinl E•rcn~ ---'-' 

Nd Ut1hty Opmtun;: lnoomc ---"-
1169,530 Add Back: Gu:u~ntr..a:l Revt:nue and AFP I F-3(b) 

41 3 locomcFrom Utilit Plnml..c.ISL'I.Itu Otht.-r.t 

414 Gain5: (In~~) From l)hf"('o,ilion ofl.hil ity Pmrltrt\' 

420 Allowance for Funill Usa.J During Coo!olructiOn 

TouJ Utility ()pen.t1ne lnrome (Enter bet~ a.-,d oo Pa&~ f ·l(c)J I --.!.. 

YEAR OF REPORT 

20 15 

2015 

\'EAR • 

(<) 

~ 

~ 

66.087 

l ~ 
(M1) 

~ 

~ 
(29,\)%) 

_1:lli._ 

l ~ 

~ 

s ~ 

f<Wc:adla«uunl. 

Column c ,hould 

1\~rcc Y.ilh c~lumru 

r.g """" h 
un F·Jtb) 

COMPARATIVE OI' Eil ATING STATEMENT (Conl'd) 

OTIIER T IIAN 

WATER WASTEWATER R£PORTl i<G 

scu•:ouu w.J • scm:out E S.J • svsn::.."s 
10 <•l (h ) 

36.)88 ~ 

J6,J8S ~ 
_ __ o_ 

34,SSS JI .SJI 

12,44-1 ~ 
t6~J) 

11.444 ~ ___ o_ 

22,680 7,316 

(22.680) ~ 
l.SOJ _____2:lli... 

49Jm2 ~ ---"-

tl3.414) ___ s_s•_ _ _ _ o_ 

t l3.414) ----.ll!. s 0 

• TOI<li ofSehaiJICS w.J/ S-3 fiX :Ill r.;Jic: ' rUUfl'. 



UTILITY NAME: 

41$ 

4 19 

421 

426 

409.2 

411.2 

412 2 

41 2.3 

417 

428 

429 

43J 

434 

ACt.l. 

NO. 

(o) 

B:piAin E\u-..onhnary Income: 

Thr W111MI~ ! J!I!I!y Comu"ny 

COMI';\RATIV~: Ol'liRATING STATEMENT (Cont 'd) 

ACCOU~I NA~11! 

(b ) 

011-iER L"\COME A."'ID DI:DlX"TIO!'\S 

Rt"'·mues-Mcrchi.OO•s•na. Jobb•na. and 

Con1rac:1 Deductions 

C~»l5 & E:c.pcnsc:!l of Merclu\lldl51ns 
Jobbin~. and Contr.ICI Wntk 

Nonutilil lnc:omc 

REF. 

PAGE 

(c) 

T01al Othu Income and llf\fucuons 

TA.Xf.S APPUCABLE TO OTIIER I~CO!\tE 

T a.us Ol.hu Th.an lDcutnt 

lnoomeTaxcs 

Pro\'ision for Ddcrto.l lncun~e T:ucs 

Pnwi!>ion for Ocfcnal ln~ome Ta..:~- Crniit 
ln\'Olnlerlt Ta.'( Crohts- Net 

lnH::Hmcnt Tu Cro.ht~ Ratora.l tu Opcrat•n;;~lncomc 

INTEREST EXPENSE 
lnlc:ral E\DG\SC 

;\moru r.atton olPrttruum on Odn 

Totall nta~t E.t.pcnse 

E.'\IR.AORDINARY m~~tS 

Extmordin.:tty lno..·oulc 

E...ll:t.on.linary DCl.IU~.:Uoru 

NETIKC0!\1E 

F·l(c) 

J•REVIOUS 

\'EAK 
(d) 

___ o_ 

___ o_ 

___ o_ 

YEAR OF REPORT 

2015 

CURKt-: NT 

l'£..\R 
(<) 

s ~ 

___ u_ 

---"-

l> ___ o_ 
_ __ u_ 

o 

---"-

---"-

f·)(b) 



lusAN's 
400 

461 

522 

461 

636 

736 

603 

618/718 

711 

670/770 
610/710 

615/715 

657 

640/740 

675.4 

6758 

675.1 

801 

813 

630/730 
630/730 

666/766 

419.1 

403.1/.2 

334 & 330's 

Proposed Operating Budget 

Rev ision: 1/ 10/ 14 

FY • 2014 

Syst em Revenues (Note 1) 
Wat er Revenues: 

Wastewater Revenues: 

Other Revenu es: 
Index on WTR/WST Revenues (Aqua 2012): 
Index Wtr for 2014 = Estimated 1.5% (April thru Dec) 

Index WW for 2014 = Estimated 1.5% (April thru Dec) 

Total Uti li ty Revenues: 

Operating Expenses: 

USW 0 & M Customer Service & Billing - Water 

USW 0 & M Customer Service & Billing- Water w/ Est. CPI Increase of 

2.1% from Apr 2014 -Mar 2015 per contract 
USW 0 & M Customer Service & Billing · Wastewater (Jan -Mar 2014) 
USW 0 & M Customer Service & Billing- Wastewater w/ Est. CPI 

Increase of 2.1% from Apr 2014 -Mar 2015 per contract 
Officer Salaries 

Chemica ls 

Sludge 

Bad Debt 

Purchase Water 

Purchased Power 

Insurance 

Rents (land, etc. 

Sunshine Locates 

Misc. Expenses (I ncludes M inor Repairs) 

SCADA/ Phones 

Bank Fees 
Office Supplies f or the Ut ili ty 

Legal 

Professional Fees (Account ing Costs) 

Total Direct Operating Expenses 

Net Operat ing Revenues Before Other Deductions 

Allowances for Other Deduct ions: 

FPSC Fee: 

Property Taxes: 

Interest Cost 

Tot al Other Cost: 

Total Net Operating Funds: 

ROR 8.74% (20% Ru le 2014 CIP) 

W orking Capital 1/8 of O&M Exp 

Net Requirem ents 

Depreciation/ RESET BY 20% Rule 

CIP & Meter Change Out 

M inor Repairs Included in Mise Exp 

I 

I 

I 

I 

s 
$ 

2014 
Woods WTR ww 

s 33,676.20 s 33,676.20 

s 35,842.41 s 35,842.41 

s 1,822.50 $ 1,822.50 

s -

s 378.86 $ 378.86 

s 403.23 s 403 .23 

Is 72,123.19 1 $ 35,877.561 $ 36,245.64 
49.74% 50.26% 

s 17,338.68 s 17,338.68 

is 273.08 s 273.08 

s 20,916.24 $ 20,916.24 

Is 329.43 $ 329.43 

s 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 

s 1,823.25 s 906.97 s 916.28 
s 3,422.25 $ 3,422.25 

s 1,677.27 $ 834.36 $ 842.91 
$ . s $ 
s 4,764.12 $ 2,369.90 s 2,394.22 

s 1,500.00 $ 746.17 s 753.83 
s - s - $ -
s 50.00 $ 50.00 

s 3,000.00 $ 1,492.34 $ 1,507.66 

s . 

IS 51.18 $ 51.18 

s 125.00 s 125 .00 

s 2,000.00 s 2,000.00 

s 2,000.00 s 2,000.00 

$ 65,270.50 s 34,187.69 $ 31,082.81 

$ 6,852.69 $ 1,689.87 $ 5,162.82 

s 3,245.54 s 1,614.49 s 1,631.05 

s 2,343.00 s 1,165.52 s 1,177.48 
$ -

IS 5,588.54 1 $ 2,780.011 $ 2,808.53 

$ 1,264.15 $ (1,090.15) $ 2,354.29 

123,651.05 $ 10,807.10 $ 7,195.78 $ 3,611.33 
8,158.81 $ 713.08 s 373.50 $ 339.58 

$ (10,256.04) $ (8,659.42) $ (1,596.61) 

$ 13,317.22 $ 12,277.58 $ 1,039.64 

$ 45,000.00 $ 28,500.00 $ 16,500.00 



Proposed Operating Budget 

I 
Revision: 1/10/14 

FY • 2015 2015 

luSAN's I Woods I WTR ww 
400 System Revenues (Note 1) 

461 Water Revenues: $ 34,181.34 $ 34,181.34 

522 Wastewater Revenues: $ 36,380.05 s 36,380.05 

461 Other Revenues: $ 1,822.50 $ 1,822.50 

Index on WTR/WST Revenues (Aqua 2012): $ -

Index Wtr for 2014 = Estimated l.S% (April thru Dec) $ 384.54 $ 384.54 

Index WW for 2014 = Estimated 1.5% (April thru Dec) $ 409.28 $ 409.28 

Tota l Utility Revenues: Is 73,177.70 1 s 36,388.38 1 $ 36,789.32 

49.73% 50.27% 

Operating Expenses: 

636 USW 0 & M Customer Service & Billing -Water $ 17,702.79 $ 17,702.79 

USW 0 & M Customer Service & B1llmg · Water w/ Est. CPIIncrease of 

I is 278.82 $ 278.82 
2.1% from Apr 2014 -Mar 2015 per contract 

736 USW 0 & M Customer Service & Billing· Wastewater (Jan -Mar 2014) $ 21,355.48 $ 21,355.48 

USW 0 & M Cust omer Service & Billing · Wastewater w/ Est. CPI 

I is 336.35 $ 336.35 
Increase of 2.1% from Apr 2014 -Mar 2015 per can tract 

603 Officer Salar ies $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 

618/718 Chemica ls $ 1,823.25 $ 906.63 s 916.62 

711 Sludge $ 3,422.25 $ 3,422.25 

670/770 Bad Debt $ 1,677.27 $ 834.04 $ 843.23 

610/710 Purchase Water s . $ . s -
615/715 Purchased Power $ 4,764.12 $ 2,369.01 $ 2,395.11 

657 Insurance $ 1,500.00 $ 745.89 $ 754.11 

640/740 Rents (land, etc. s - $ s . 

675.4 Sunshine Locat es s 50.00 $ 50.00 

6758 Misc. Expenses (Includes Minor Repairs) $ 3,000.00 s 1,491.78 s 1,508.22 

67S.1 SCADA/Phones s -
801 Bank Fees I IS 51.18 $ 51.18 

813 Office Supplies for t he Ut il ity s 125.00 s 125.00 

630/730 Legal s 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 

630/730 Professional Fees (Accounting Costs) $ 2,000.00 s 2,000.00 

Total Direct Operating Expenses $ 66,086.51 $ 34,555.14 $ 31,531.37 

Net Operating Revenues Before Other Deductions $ 7,091.19 $ 1,833.24 $ 5,257.95 

A llowances for Other Deductions: 

666/766 FPSC Fee: $ 3,293.00 $ 1,637.48 $ 1,655.52 

Property Taxes: $ 2,343.00 $ 1,165.08 s 1,177.92 

419.1 Interest Cost s -

Total Other Cost : I js 5,636.oo 1 s 2,802.561$ 2,833.44 

Total Net Operating Funds: $ 1,455.20 $ (969.32) $ 2,424.52 

ROR 8.74% (20% Rule 2014 CIP) s 85,510.00 $ 10,807.10 $ 7,195.78 s 3,611.33 

Working Capital 1/8 of O&M Exp $ 8,260.81 $ 722.00 $ 377.51 $ 344.48 

Net Requirements $ (10,073.90) $ (8,542.61) $ (1,531.29) 

403.1/.2 Depreciation/ RESET BY 20% Rule $ 14,667.22 $ 12,444.25 $ 2,222.97 

334 & 330's CIP & Meter Change Out $ 40,500.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 35,500.00 

Minor Repairs Included in M ise Exp 



UTILITY NAME: The W09ds Utility Company 

SCHEDULE m· YEAR END RATE BASE 

ACCT. REF. WATER 

i'iO. ACCOUNT NAME 1';\ CE UTIUTY 
(a) (b) (c) (d) 

1111 Utility Plant In Service 0 s 526.004 

Less: 

Nonuscd ~nd Useful Plant ( I ) 

lOX Accumulmcd Depreciation Prev, '13, '14, 'I. 0 (204,939) 
110 Accumulated Amortizat ion 0 0 
271 Contributions in Aid of Construction 0 (90.583) 
252 Allv-.utccs for Cnn~lnJCtion () 

Sublot.al s 230.482 

Add: 

272 Accumulated Amortiz.ation of 

ConuibUiions in Aid of Construction 0 90.583 

Subtotal s 321.065 

Plus or Minus: 
114 Acquisition Ad Ut;tmcnts (2) 0 (257.45 1) 
11 5 Accumul:ncd Amorti ..... :uion of 

Acquisition AdJustments (2) 0 62.370 
Working_ Capllal Allowance (3) 4.3 19 
0 1hcr (Specify): 

RATE BASE $ 130.304 

NET UTILITY OPERAT ING INCOME s ( 13.414) 

ACII II;VED RATE OF RETURN (Opcnuing Income I Rare Base) -10.29% 

F-4 

YEAR OF REPORT 

2015 

\V,\ STEWATER 

UTILITY 

(<) 

s 230.523 

(66,7 15) 

0 

(65.285) 

s 98.522 

6-1.976 

$ 163.499 

(83.041) 

20. 11 8 

3.941 

$ 104,516 

s 854 

0.82% 

756.527 

0 

0 

(27 1.654) 

0 

( I 55,868) 

u 
0 

329.004 

0 

0 
0 

ISS.5S9 

0 
484.563 

0 

0 
(340.492) 

0 
82.488 

8 .261 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

234.820 

0 

0 
(12.559) 

-5.35% 



Analysis of Current Acquisition Rule 
Rule 25-30.371 

Negative Acquisition Adjustments 

(3} Ncgutivc AetJuisition Adju5tmcms. I( the purchnsc price is ~rcatct titan 80 pc n.:cnc of net book value. a. neg ative ~tCtJuisi t ion adjusuncnt v.il111ot be inclutled in rate ba.~c. When 1hc pu rch:t$C price is equa l to or lc.ss I han &0 percent of net book value, a ncg:llivc a~--qu i s it ion miju~tmcnt !>hall 

Rule : be inc!uddi in mh: bMe 1l1K.I will be L"'"JUI't!to 80 percent of net book value ]Qs the purchase price. Am<Htizntion of a. nt=gative ;~cquisition :tdjustment shall be pursuant to subpar.tgrnph (4)(b) l . or (4)(b)2. b<::low. 
Amortization if 

Greate r t han I. If the purchase price is grcoucr 1l1.1n ~ll j'lera::nl of net huuk ntluc, the ncgalive acqutsition adjw;tmenl shall be amortized m·cr a 7-)"ear period from the date of issuance of the o rder approving the transfer of 3.SSelS. In thi5 case; the negati\'C: acquisit ion adjustment shall nV( be reron.led M 
2 50%: the books for rntcmaking purposes. or used for any c.:amings review unless the purchaser files for a rntc inc reJ.sc pursuant to Section 367.081(2), 367.08 14 , 367.0817 or 367 .0822. f".S ., that wi ll be eJfcctivc during the ;unoniz<Uion period. 

Am ortizatio n if 
Less than 50%: '2. If the purcha.sc price is 50 pcro:m ot n..:t book v;thJc or r~. the negative acquisitio n :ldjustment sh::.ll be amortized from the d ::.tc or issuance or the ordl!r approving the tmnsfer of assets as follo ws: 

a. 50 percent of the negative acquisttion adjusunent shall be amortizo.l over a 7~yc.ar period; and 

b. 50 pet-cent of the ncgath•e acquisition adjustme-nt shall be amortizetl O\'c rthe remaining life of the assc1 s. 

THE WOODS WW (3) Paid less Than SO% Of Rate Base 

Purchase Price equal to or less 1han 80% of Net Rate Base 2013 9 mos 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 
Historical Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 ~ Ylli2 Year 6 Year 7 

Rate Base: $ 103,808 Net Plant in Service 207,445.37 $ 103,808 $ 103 ,808 $ 119,268 $ 152,545 $ 150,322 $ 148,099 $ 145,876 6 yrs 9 mos 

Purchase Pric $ 5 0.00% CIP Additions $ 16,500 $ 35,500 $ $ $ $ 
Total Plant $ 103,808 $ 120,308 $ 154,768 $ 152,545 $ 150,322 $ 148,099 $ 145,876 

Recognized Rate Base: Depreciation Expense $ (62,963) (489.64) $ (1,040) $ (2,223) $ (2,223) $ (2,223) $ (2,223) $ (2,223) 
Rate Base: $ 103,808 Neg Aqui Adju $ 83,041 $ 83,041 $ 83,041 $ 83,041 $ 83,041 $ 83,041 $ 83,04 1 
Neg. Acqui Ac $ 83,04 1 Amortization over 7 years $ 4,449 $ 5 ,932 $ 5,932 $ 5,932 $ 5,932 $ 5,932 $ 5,932 
Net Rate Bas1 $ 20,767 Amortization over life of assets $ 1 ,Q38 $ 1,384 $ 1,384 $ 1,384 $ 1,384 $ 1,384 $ 1,384 

Net Plant in Service $ 25,764 $ 27,042 $ 41,320 $ 74 .597 $ 72,374 $ 70,151 $ 67,928 

ROR $ 2,251.74 $ 2 ,363.51 $ 3,61 1.33 $ 6,519.74 $ 6,325.45 $ 6,131.16 $ 5,936.88 

Total Cumulative Ace Acq Adj $ 12,802 $ 20,118 $ 27,433 $ 34,749 $ 42,064 $ 49,380 
$ (5,487) $ ( 12,802) $ (20, 118) $ (27,433) $ (34,749) $ (42,064) 

Annual Acqu Adj Amort Net Started 3/29/13 $ 5.487 $ 7,316 $ 7,31 6 $ 7,316 $ 7,316 $ 7,316 $ 7,316 

CIAC (65,285.33) 
Annual CIAC Ajd (652.85) (652.85) (652.85) (309.22) 
Total Cumulative CIAC Ajd 63,017.55 63,670.41 64,323.26 64,976.11 65,285.33 65,285.33 65,285.33 65,285.33 
NetCIAC (2,267.78) (1,61 4.92) (962.07) (309.22) 



Analysis of Current Acquisition Rule 
Rule 25-30.371 

(3) Ncg11tive t\cquisilion t\ djustments. If the purcha..\c ,,rice is: )!l~.uu lh;m SU percent of net book v:tluc. a negative. llcquisition :M.IjusmlCnt will not be included iu rate base. When the purclmsc price I" CtJualto or k:ss thnu SO JX'rccnt of llCt book value. :•ncguth•c UC..Ju i ~ilion 
1 Rule : adju.\lllll!ut ' hull be indutk."tl in rate base: anti will be t"CJtml hl 80 pc:n:ent of nc:t book \'lloiue 1-:ss the pmch.'bc pri~. Amottization of a nc=gat ivc ncquisition 1\/Jjustn'll!nt sh:tll be pu~uru11 to subpamgr"".iph (4)(b) I . or(•l )(b)2. below. 

Amortization if 

Greater than 1. If the JlUn-tus:e pnce '" ln-... tcr tlun 'iO ptm:nt "' n.:t I• •l. '"hK", thc noegam·c acqul(t\.on ldJUJimcnt :~.hall be amonrzed u,·cr a 7·yeu ~from the d:uc of '"suance of the onkr appnwm& the U~Mfcr of :usdJ. In thu: case. the nc:gatwc :KqUISlllon adjustmcnl stull noc be: 
50": nxordcd on &he= boob fOf r:atcmaking purposes or used (or :a.nycam•ng.s rt\'kw unlc:s.s the purdwc.r files for:. r.uc incrcuc: punuantto Sec:lion 367.081(2), 367 OM I4, 367.0817 or 367.0822. f S .llut .... 111 be errcah-e durin& the amon iutioft period. 
Amortization If 
liSS than 50%: l . lflhepurch;tKpricc IS \(} pc:rcall of nd. ~ \.IIUC II k the Mgah\'C. acqu1sition adJUStment shall be amonm:d from the dale or 1ssuaocc of the order approving the tr.msfer o( a.sscu as (ollo-..."S: 

a. SO p<~l or the: ntgati\'C acqulsilwn adjus~~nent ~~11 be amon•ted o\·ua 7·)-ar period; and 
b. SO prrcenc of the: ntptl\'e acquisitioft adjustmrml shall be IUllOIIIZ~I O\'Cf the rmWning lif~ oflhc MkiS. 

THE W OODS WATER (3} Paid 80% l ess Than Rate Base 

Purchase Price equal lo or less lhan 80% of Net Rate Base 2013 9 mos 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 201 9 
Historical rm..1 Ylli.l :!ill1 ~ Yw2 Y.s!!.§ Y..lli.1. 

Rate Base: $ 321,819 Net Plant in Service 492,503.62 $ 321 ,819 $ 313,324 $ 329,546 s 322,102 $ 31 t ,591 $ 299,080 $ 286,569 
Purchase Prlc $ 5 0.00% CIP New Additions $ 28,500 $ 5,000 $ 2,000 $ $ $ 

Total Plant s 321 ,819 $ 34 t ,824 s 334,546 s 324,102 s 31 1,591 s 299,080 s 286,569 
Recognized Rate Base: Depreciation Expense (171 ,721 .37) s (8,496) $ (12.278) s (12,444) s (12,511) s (12,51 1) s (12,511) s (12.511 ) 

Rate Base: $ 321,819 Neg Aqui Adju s 257,451 s 257,451 s 257,451 $ 257,451 s 257,451 $ 257,451 s 257,451 
Neg. Acqui Ac $ 257.451 Amort ization over 7 years s 13,792 s 18,389 s 18,389 s 18,389 s 18.389 s 18,389 s 18.389 
Nel Rate Bas• $ 64,369 Amort ization over life of assets $ 3,218 $ 4,291 $ 4,291 s 4,29 1 $ 4,291 s 4,291 $ 4,291 

Net Plant in Service s 72,883 $ 94.776 s 82,332 s 74,82t s 64,310 s 51,799 s 39,288 

ROR $ 6,370.00 $ 8,283.40 $ 7,195.78 $ 6,539.32 $ 5,620.67 $ 4,527.21 $ 3,433.76 

Total Cumulative Ace Acq Adj $ 39.690 $ 62,370 $ 85,051 $ 107,731 $ 130,41 t $ 153,09 1 
$ (17,010) $ (39,690) s (62,370) $ (85.051 ) $ (107,731) $ (130,411 ) 

Annual Acqu Adj Amort Net Started 3/29/ 13 $ 17,010 $ 22,680 $ 22,680 $ 22,680 $ 22,680 $ 22,680 $ 22,680 

CIAC (90,582. 76) 
Annual CIAC Ajd 
Total Cumulative CIAC Ajd 90,582.76 90,582.76 90,582.76 90,582.76 90,582.76 90,582.76 90,582.76 90,582.76 
NetCIAC 

6 yrs 9 mos 




